

TO: Debbie L. Manns, City Manager

FROM: Judy Meyers, City Clerk

CC: Robert Rivera, Public Works Director

Kate Wendt, Sr. Administrative Assistant

DATE: February 10, 2023

RE: Proposal Opening: RFP23-011 2023 Disaster Recovery and Debris Removal Services

Proposals for RFP23-011 2023 Disaster Recovery and Debris Removal Services were received by 2:00 p.m. on Thursday, February 9, 2023. The proposal opening took place on Friday, February 10, 2023 at 2:00 p.m. in City Hall Council Chambers.

Present were Sr. Administrative Assistant Kate Wendt, Sr. Administrative Office Manager Amanda Grisko and City Clerk Judy Meyers.

Proposals were announced and opened from the following entities:

BIDDERS	PROPOSAL AMOUNT
Ceres Environmental Services, Inc. 6968 Professional Parkway Sarasota, FL 34240	\$31,766.822.95
DRC Emergency Services 500 South Australian Avenue, Suite 600 West Palm Beach, FL 33901	\$21,225,172.50
Bergeron 1366 Old Sweetwater Rd. Robbinsville, NC 28771	\$21,538,445
Phillips & Jordan 10142 Parkside Dr., Suite 500 Knoxville, TN 37922	\$31,175,505
Southern Disaster Recovery, LLC 109 White Oak Rd. Greenville, SC 29609	\$32,972,018

TFR Enterprises	\$24,675,195
601 Leander Dr.	
Leander, TX 78641	

The apparent low bidder was DRC Emergency Services with a proposal amount of \$21,225,172.50. The proposal opening concluded at 2:21 p.m.



PROPOSAL ITEM:

2023 Disaster Recovery and Debris Removal Services

PROPOSAL NUMBER: PROPOSAL DUE DATE: DEPARTMENT: RFP23-011 February 9, 2023 Public Works

NUMBER OF PROPOSALS:

6

SUBMITTED BY	PROPOSAL AMOUNT
Ceres Environmental Services, Inc. 6968 Professional Parkway Sarasota, FL 34240	\$31,766,822.95
DRC Emergency Services 500 South Australian Avenue, Suite 600 West Palm Beach, FL 33901	\$21,225,172.50
Bergeron 1366 Old Sweetwater Rd. Robbinsville, NC 28771	\$21,538,445
Phillips & Jordan 10142 Parkside Dr., Suite 500 Knoxville, TN 37922	\$31,175,505
Southern Disaster Recovery, LLC 109 White Oak Rd. Greenville, SC 29609	\$32,972,018
TFR Enterprises 601 Leander Dr. Leander, TX 78641	\$24,675,195

Only offers received timely as of the deadline for receipt of bid are accepted. All others submitted in response to this solicitation, if any, are hereby rejected as late. WITNESSED BY: